## **RESOLUTION NO. 31827**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AWARD CONTRACT NO. Y-22-011-201, HIXSON COMMUNITY CENTER ROOF REPLACEMENT, TO PORTER ROOFING CONTRACTORS, INC., OF MORRISON, TN, IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$308,075.00), WITH A CONTINGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$30,000.00), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$338,075.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to award Contract No. Y-22-011-201, Hixson Community Center Roof Replacement, to Porter Roofing Contractors, Inc., of Morrison, TN, in the amount of \$308,075.00, with a contingency in the amount of \$30,000.00, for a total amount of \$338,075.00.

ADOPTED: October 24, 2023

/mem